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Marketing Evaluation Survey

This report presents the findings of a survey to assess the recall and impact of an
experimental marketing campaign carried out by Snohomish County Surface Water
Management to increase awareness of problems associated with pet waste and to
encourage dog owners to properly dispose of their dog’s waste.

Over the last year, Surface Water Management has conducted an intensive campaign in
one target neighborhood, consisting of mailings, stickers, yard signs and other
collateral.

This survey, which includes interviews with 119 of the 503 households in the target
neighborhood, measured recall of the marketing materials as well as evaluation of its
content and changes in behavior. Some 59 dog owners were interviewed, as well as 60
heads of household in which there was no dog.

The findings are presented here in graphic format, segregating the responses of dog
owners and non-owners.
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Marketing Evaluation Survey

% A total of 119 of the 503 households in the target neighborhood are represented in this
survey. The data were collected via conventional telephone survey and “call-in”
phone survey.

% Telephone numbers were available for 359 of the 503 households. Those households
were called by professional interviewers, resulting in 107 interviews.

% The remaining 144 households were mailed an invitation to call a 1-800 number and
complete the survey using Interactive Voice Response technology, in which a
recorded voice presented the questions and respondents answered using the key pad
on their telephone or by speaking their response. 12 of the 144 households
completed the interview in this way.

% The telephone interviews were conducted October 12 through November 6, 2007. The
call-in interviews were conducted Oct. 30 through Nov. 16.

¢+ For households with dogs, interviews were conducted with “the person over the age
of 18 who has the primary responsibility for taking care of your dog or dogs”.

¢+ For households without dogs, interviewed were conducted with the male or female
head of household.
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SAMPLE PROFILE

In interpreting these findings, it is important to keep in mind the characteristics of the people actually interviewed. Presented here is a
demographic profile of the 119 respondents in the survey.

Dog
All Owners No Dogs
Dog N=119 n=59 n=60
Nfllllg O\;]v:gsras Nc;]zDé)Ogs TIME AT ADDRESS

GENDER <1 year 2% 0% 3%
Male [ 54% | 49% 58% 1-2 years 8% 10% 5%
Female 46% | 51% 42% 3-5years 21% 32% 10%
AGE 6-10 years 12% 14% 10%
18-35 14% 17% 12% 11+ years 52% 39% 65%
36-50 34% 49% 18% No Answer 6% 5% 7%

51-64 35% 25% 43% HOUSEHOLD
65+ 12% 3% 20% Couple w/kids 47% 61% 33%
No Answer 6% 5% 7% Couple no kids 34% 31% 37%
EDUCATION Single w/ kids 4% 3% 5%
High School 12% 7% 17% Single no kids 6% 0% 12%
Vocational 7% 7% 7% No Answer 9% 5% 13%

Some College 25% 25% 25% HOUSEHOLD INCOME
College Degree 35% 37% 32% $25 to $50,000 10% 9% 12%
Graduate/Prof 15% 19% 12% $50 to $75,000 13% 10% 17%
No Answer 7% 5% 8% Over $75,000 54% 66% 42%
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MAILINGS

=8 in 10 respondents recalled receiving
mail about dog waste

* 6in 10 recalled that the mail was from Snohomish
County

» Most recalled that they had received at least 3
pieces of mail in the last year, although only 6%
said that the number was 6 or more.

* 81in 10 said they read at least some of the material
thoroughly; 45% of dog owners “always” read it
thoroughly

» Pick up and disposal messages were the top
information recalled from the mailings

* Most thought the mailings were “interesting,”
“useful,” and “clever.”

= Nearly half said that experts recommend
that pet waste be put in the trash

* 71in 10 said they learned that from the mail or other

literature

OTHER COLLATERAL

» 3/4 had seen the yard signs that were part
of the campaign

*4in 10 had seen the stickers
« Half of the dog owners reported using the stickers
»4 in 10 said they had discussed the
mailings with others. This includes
* Nearly half of the dog owners and
* One third of those without a dog

=3in 10 dog owners had been in
conversations about pet waste recently
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One-quarter of dog owners walk their
dogs daily

Days dogs walked in a typical week

7 25%

5 15%
10%

3 10%

2 10%

1 14%

SN
<)

More than 8 in 10 pick up dog’s
waste “every time”

Less
Than Half 2%
The Time

About
Half The 2%
Time

Most The

0,
Time 6%

Every
Time

In 2005, only 65% of dog owners reported that they
picked up waste “every time,” a 21-point gain
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Nearly all who pick up report that they 84% of those who pick up put waste
use a plastic bag in trash
How is the waste typically picked up? How is waste typically disposed of?
DK/NA I 204
Toilet I 490
:ths:rc Bag Yard Waste I 204

Bin
Compost I8%
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Marketing Evaluation Survey

_ _ _ _ 9% more likely to pick up than they
1in 4 pick up waste in yard daily were a year ago

Cleanup of Waste in the Yard Likelihood of Picking Up Waste
Compared to a Year Ago

Less Than Once a Month I 3%

Less Likely 5%

Once a Month I3%

Every Couple of Weeks
Same

Cleaned Daily 26%

More Likely 9%

Left on Ground W 2%
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Shovel or rake most commonly used

How Dog Waste is Cleaned Up in
Yard

Garden Hand Tool

Jaws B4

Plastic Bag 17%

Long-Handled Scoop 21%

Shovel/Rake

Little change in yard waste methods

In Cleaning Waste in the Yard, Have You
Changed?

O Changed

B Always Done
This Way
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Fewer than half know what experts 7 in 10 of those who do know learned
recommend it via mail

m Dog Owners ® No Dogs oAll

B Dog Owners B No Dogs OAll 72%
Mail
46% 8%

41%
43% News

Trash

3%

4%

4%
B2

Compost [ ED

Internet
1%

|:|2%

7%
Yard Waste H 2%

Friends 17%

1% 11%

2% 7%
Bury 2% Other
2% 11%

14%

17%

rr

DKNA 13%

DKNA

N

13%
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Recall of Yard Signs

88%

Dog Owners

63%

No Dogs

Percent who have seen yard signs

76%

All

10

* Three quarters of all respondents
recalled seeing a yard sign,
including:

= 9 out of 10 dog owners

»= 6 out of 10 non-dog owners
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4 of 10 in Neighborhood Report

Seeing Dog Waste Stickers Half of Dog Owners Use Stickers
Percent Who Have Seen Stickers Percent Who Have Used Stickers
53% 52%
44%
35% 33%
5%
Dog Owners No Dog All Dog Owners No Dog All

February 2008 ER eLwAv ReseARCH, INC.



@ Snohomish County 12

Ml Surface Water Management Recall ReceiVing Information

Marketing Evaluation Survey

8 in 10 recall receiving information 6 in 10 recall that information from
about pet waste in malil Snohomish Co./ Public Works
Source of Pet Waste Information
B Snohomish County O Public Works/Surface Water Management @ Veteranarian B Other O Don't Recall
O Directly from Someone
O Both
80% B n the Mail Dog Owners 20% 24%
73%
67%
No Dog 33%
205" [ 4% . Al A7% 130400 25%
Dog Owners No Dog All

45% of dog owners sent in reply card
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3in 4 recall receiving mail

Number of Mailers Recalled

H10+ W6 E5 04 O3 O2 W1 OO0

8in 10 read at least some mailings
thoroughly

Dog Owners LRI 14% 22% 22% 5% 22%
NoDog [MERUEY.  15% 17% 18% 8% 32%
2%
W 3% 8% 14% 19% 20% 7% 27%

2%

46% recall receiving at least 3 pieces of mail

READ THOROUGHLY B Always O Sometimes

Dog Owners 45%

No Dog

Al 46%

GLANCE & TOSS

Dog Owners

No Dog 40% |

Al

THROW AWAY

Dog Owners |24

No Dog 21% |

Al
KEEP TO READ LATER
Dog Owners

No Dog &%

Al e

GIVE TO DOG OWNER

Dog Owners '

NoDog 7% 9%

Nearly half of dog owners always read it
thoroughly

13
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Information Recalled from Mailings

Information & Message Recall

14

Interpretation of “Main Message”

What | _ Dog Dog
at information All Qe D [l All owners No Dog
Do you recall? N=96 N=51 N=45 Main Message N=96 N=51 N=45
Pick Up | 26% 29% 22% Pick Up | 50% 49% 51%
Disposal | 22% 22% 22% Disposal 19% 2204 16%
Free Bags | 17% 12% 22% Trash | 13% 12% 13%
Trash | 12% 16% % Disease | 9% 14% 4%
Stickers | 12% 10% 13% Bacteria 6% 10% 204
Bag/Double Bag 8% 10% 7% Bag/Double Bag 4% 6% 204
Groundwater 7% 10% 4% Enviro. Impact 4% 4% 4%
Mail | 5% 6% 4% Groundwater 3% 6% 0%
Bacteria | 4% 8% 0% Community | 3% 2% 4%
Gen. Positive | 4% 2% 7% Don't Recycle 30% 0% 7%
Sign | 3% 6% 0% Calendar | 1% 2% 0%
Surface Water | 2% 4% 0% Free Bags 1% 204 0%
Ads | 2% A% 0% Surface Water | 1% 2% 0%
Community | 2% 0% 4% Website 1% 204 0%
Dog Picture 2% 0% 4%
Calendar 1% 2% 0%
Enviro. Impact 1% 2% 0%
Disease 1% 0% 2%
Magnets | 1% 2% 0%
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“Useful”, “Interesting” & “Clever”

Which terms would you use to
describe the mailings?

B Dog Owners mNo Dog OAll

90%

79 %

71%
661
60%

46

19%
16 %

Useful Interesting Clever Not Waste of
Relevant Money

Also Volunteered: “Educational”

9in 10 dog owners found the mailings
“useful”

Any other words you'd use to describe the
mailings?

B Dog Owners B No Dog OAll

22%
17%

2 10%
: 0, 8% 0, 0,
ﬂ:’ 3%°%4%  3003%3% 3% 3% 70 4%
mil e e
Educational Useful Attn Getting Important Stupid Other

15
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4 in 10 respondents discussed 3in 10 dog owners discussed issue
mailings of pet waste recently

Percgpt Who_ discussed Recent Conversations About
mailings with others Pet Waste

47%

41% O Yes

B No

33%

Dog Owners No Dog All
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READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format.
Categories of respondents (e.g."35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the
top of each page (the "banner"). The questions asked in the survey are listed down
the left margin. The figures in each cell are percentages based on the number of
respondents in the category at the head of each column.
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